FILED ASSESSOR RECORDER COUNTY CLERK STEVE J BESTOLARIDES

Notice of Exemption

Form D

To: Office of Planning and Re	esearch From Port of Stockton SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
PO Box 3044, 1400 Tenth	n Street, Room 222 2201 W Washington St.
Sacramento, CA 95812-3	3044 Stpekton, CA 95203 (Public Agency and Address)
County Clerk, County of:	
Project Title: Cyber Security Tec	chnology Consolidation and Security Enhancements Remediation
Project Location - Specific: _I	Port of Stockton – East and West Complex
Project Location - City: Stockt	on Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Project: Purcha	se and installation of computer software to enhance cyber security.
Name of Public Agency Approv Project:	Port of Stockton
Name of Person or Agency Car Project:	Port of Stockton
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)) Declared Emergency (Sec. 2) Emergency Project (Sec. 2) Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemption. State	21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); tate type and section number: 15061(b)(3) – No Possibility of Significant Effect
Reasons why project is exemp	The project involves the purchase of computer software along with the installation and training of such software to enhance cyber security at the Port of Stockton and such purchase, installation and training of the software could not result in a significant adverse impact on the environment.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jason Cashma	Area Code/ Telephone/Extension: 209/946-0246
	of exemption finding. been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 9/22/15 Title: Environmental Manager
Signature: Jason Cashman	Date: // Co/ 10 Title: Environmental Manager
Signed by Lead Agenc	
	Date received for filing at OPR:

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT# 39-2015-000191	×
STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable	1

				ING HOUSE # (If applicable)	
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERS	SE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	RLY	N/A		<u> </u>
EADAGENCY					DATE
ORT OF STOCKTON					09/22/2015
DUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILIN	/G				DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Joaquin					N/A
ROJECTTITLE					
YBER SECURITY TECHNO	LOGY CONSOLIDATION	N AND SECURITY ENHANC	CEMENTS REM	MEDIATI	ON
ROJECTAPPLICANT NAME					PHONE NUMBER
ORT OF STOCKTON					(209) 946-0246
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP CODE
201 W WASHINGTON ST		STOCKTON	C	Α	95203
ROJECT APPLICANT (Check a					
TOOLOT ATT LIOANT (OROCK a	ppropnate box):				
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES:	School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Agency	Private Entity
Local Public Agency	School District ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND)		\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0	75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declaration	ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Dive	ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declarat Application Fee Water Dive Projects Subject to Certified	ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource Regulatory Programs (CR	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0 \$1,043.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Dive Projects Subject to Certified County Administrative Fee	ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource d Regulatory Programs (CRI	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0 \$1,043.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Dive Projects Subject to Certified County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from	School District ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource d Regulatory Programs (CRI fees attach)	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0 \$1,043.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declarat Application Fee Water Dive Projects Subject to Certified County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from Notice of Exemption (a	School District ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource d Regulatory Programs (CRI fees attach)	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0 \$1,043.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Public Agency HECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declarat Application Fee Water Dive Projects Subject to Certified County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from Notice of Exemption (a	School District ort (EIR) tion (MND)(ND) rsion (State Water Resource d Regulatory Programs (CRI fees attach)	res Control Board only)	\$3,069. \$2,210. \$850.0 \$1,043.	75 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 75 \$ 00 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

San Joaquin County Recorders
Steve J. Bestolarides
44 N. San Joaquin Street, Room 260
Stockton, Ca 95202
Receipt: 0687025

 Product
 Name
 Extended

 CCA
 Clerk Admin Fee
 \$50.00

 Total
 \$50.00

 Tender (Cash)
 \$50.00

Thank You!

9/22/15 1:35 PM arivera